

UNION WILLIAMS PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT
WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #2 - COLLECTION SYSTEM UPGRADES
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 22, 2025 AT 10:00AM
Thrasher Project #D10-11036

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Dunlap Contracting LLC Waverly, WV WV #059873	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID					
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
4	1,200	LF	2" DR17 Forcemain (Installed In Same Trench)	\$ 167.00	\$ 200,400.00
5	1,200	LF	2"PVC Electrical Conduit (Installed In Same Trench as 2" DR17 Forcemain)	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00
6	2	EA	1" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	1	EA	2" Pressure In-line Cleanout	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	1	LS	Electrical Work Including Pulling Conductors, Connecting to New Service Location and Connecting to Existing Pump Station	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
9	1	LS	Tie-In to Existing Pump Station Discharge Line and Existing 10" Forcemain	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
10	1	LS	Extended Warranty (Bid Items #4-9 for 36 Months)	\$ 67,800.00	\$ 67,800.00
11	1	EA	Install New Valve Box on Existing Sewer Valve, Complete	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	2	EA	Type "A" Manhole Rehabilitation	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
13	4	EA	Type "B" Manhole Rehabilitation	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
14	8	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole 48" Inside Diameter Base, Cone Top, Frame, & Cover	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 272,000.00
15	1	EA	Remove and Replace Manhole 60" Inside Diameter Base, Cone Top, Frame, & Cover	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
16	35	VF	Manhole Riser Piping, 48" Inside Diameter	\$ 800.00	\$ 28,000.00
17	3	EA	18" Internal Drop Connection (2' - 6')	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
18	150	LF	18" HDPE Gravity Sewer (0' - 6' Deep)	\$ 520.00	\$ 78,000.00
19	5	EA	Concrete Anchor	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00
20	102	EA	Type I Valve Pit Upgrades	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 887,400.00
21	4	EA	Type II Valve Pit Upgrades	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 32,400.00
22	11	EA	Type III Valve Pit Upgrades	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 191,400.00
23	1	LS	Waverly Vacuum Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 270,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
24	1	LF	Simex Lift Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
25	1	LS	Mullenix Lift Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
26	1	LS	Route 31 Lift Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
27	1	LS	Hoagland Lift Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 1,100,000.00	\$ 1,100,000.00
28	1	LS	Jesterville Lift Station Upgrades, Complete	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
29	3	EA	Existing Generator Orifice Upgrade and Tie-Into Gas Line, Complete with New Gas Meter	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
30	1	LS	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
31	870	LF	Stream Bank Reinforcement with 15"-24" Rock Over Rolled Erosion Control Matting	\$ 120.00	\$ 104,400.00
32	1	LS	New Storage Building, Complete with Gravel Parking Area and Chain Link Fence Extension	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
33	100	EA	Simplex Grinder Pump Station Equipment, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	5,399,600.00

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
			New Storage Building, Complete with Gravel Parking Area and Chain Link Fence Extension	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
33	100	EA	Simplex Grinder Pump Station Equipment, Complete	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	600,000.00

THRASHER

1 (800) 273-6541
Fax: (304) 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

10-29-75